that would have occurred if the Transactions had been completed as of the dates indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial information does not reflect the anticipated benefits from opportunities to earn
additional revenues, cost savings
from operating efficiencies or synergies (or associated costs or capital expenditures required to achieve such additional revenue, savings or synergies),
the impact of restructuring, or other factors that may result
as a consequence of the Sendero Transaction, CPBH Transaction and Oasis Merger and,
accordingly, do not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

2

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2022
(in millions)

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Historical

Sendero
Midstream

Partners, LP

Crestwood
Permian Basin
Holdings LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and restricted cash   $ 13.8   $ 46.8   $ —   $ 150.0   (b)   $ 201.6
   631.0   (c)
   (631.0)   (c)
   75.0   (d)
   (75.0)   (d)
   (9.0)   (f)

Accounts receivable   419.6   61.9   62.0   (33.8)   (e)   509.7
Inventory and other current assets   432.4   1.9   0.2   —   434.5

Total current assets   865.8   110.6   62.2   107.2   1,145.8
Property, plant and equipment, net   3,795.8   335.8   373.0   15.5   (a)   4,533.6

   13.5   (b)
Intangible assets, net   1,156.6   71.6   —   103.4   (a)   1,391.6

   60.0   (b)
Goodwill   194.8   —   —   50.0   (a)   244.8
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   164.8   —   76.1   (193.4)   (b)   122.5

   75.0   (d)
Other non-current assets   25.0   0.2   10.7   (10.7)   (b)   25.2

Total assets   $ 6,202.8   $ 518.2   $ 522.0   $ 220.5   $ 7,463.5

Liabilities and capital
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 404.1   $ 46.7   $ 54.2   $ (33.6)   (e)   $ 471.4
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   241.1   5.8   6.4   (0.2)   (a)   252.9

   (0.2)   (e)

Total current liabilities   645.2   52.5   60.6   (34.0)   724.3
Long-term debt, less current portion   2,929.3   195.7   139.0   (195.7)   (a)   3,774.3

   631.0   (c)
   75.0   (d)

Other long-term liabilities   270.5   3.8   15.5   (8.4)   (b)   281.4

Total liabilities   3,845.0   252.0   215.1   467.9   4,780.0
Interest of non-controlling partner in subsidiary   434.4   —   —   —   434.4
Partners’ capital - common units   1,311.4   266.2   306.9   364.8   (a)   1,637.1

   (306.9)   (b)
   63.9   (b)
   270.8   (b)
   (631.0)   (c)
   (9.0)   (f)

Partners’ capital - preferred units   612.0   —   —   —   612.0

Total partners’ capital   1,923.4   266.2   306.9   (247.4)   2,249.1

Total liabilities and capital   $ 6,202.8   $ 518.2   $ 522.0   $ 220.5   $ 7,463.5

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Financial Statements.

3

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2022
(in millions, except per unit data)

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Historical

Oasis
Midstream

Partners LP

Sendero
Midstream

Partners, LP

Crestwood
Permian

Basin
Holdings

LLC
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Pro Forma

   (g)
Revenues   $ 3,031.8   $ 34.6   $ 63.4   $ 250.0   $ (113.8)   (k)   $ 3,266.0
Costs of product/services sold (exclusive of items shown

separately below)   2,577.6   10.6   —   209.9   (112.6)   (k)   2,685.5
Operating expenses and other:

Operations and administrative   158.9   8.6   18.5   13.6   (1.7)   (k)   196.2
   (1.7)   (l)

Depreciation, amortization and accretion   155.4   —   12.1   10.5   8.4   (i)   186.4
Loss on long-lived assets and impairments, net   11.0   —   —   —   —   11.0

   325.3   8.6   30.6   24.1   5.0   393.6

Operating income   128.9   15.4   32.8   16.0   (6.2)   186.9
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates, net   9.0   —   —   1.2   (7.4)   (m)   2.8
Interest and debt expense, net   (76.2)   (3.7)   (4.7)   (2.2)   (8.8)   (j)   (95.6)
Other income (expense), net   0.2   (3.1)   —   —   3.1   (l)   0.2

Income (loss) before income taxes   61.9   8.6   28.1   15.0   (19.3)   94.3
Provision for income taxes   (0.3)   —   —   (0.2)   —   (0.5)

Net income (loss)   61.6   8.6   28.1   14.8   (19.3)   93.8
Net income attributable to non-controlling
interests   20.5   —   —   —   —   20.5

Net income (loss) attributable to controlling interests   41.1   8.6   28.1   14.8   (19.3)   73.3
Net income attributable to preferred units   30.0   —   —   —   —   30.0

Net income (loss) attributable to limited partners   $ 11.1   $ 8.6   $ 28.1   $ 14.8   $ (19.3)   $ 43.3

Net income per limited partner unit:
Basic   $ 0.12   $ 0.42

Diluted   $ 0.11   $ 0.40

Weighted-average limited partners’ units outstanding:
Basic   92.0   11.3   (n)   103.3
Dilutive   4.7   —   4.7

Diluted   96.7   11.3   (n)   108.0

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Financial Statements.

4

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021
(in millions, except per unit data)

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Historical

Oasis
Midstream

Partners LP

Sendero
Midstream

Partners, LP

Crestwood
Permian

Basin
Holdings

LLC
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Crestwood
Equity

Partners LP
Pro Forma

Revenues   $ 4,569.0   $ 407.9   $ 74.0   $ 286.1   $ (139.1)   (k)   $ 5,197.9
Costs of product/services sold (exclusive of items shown

separately below)   3,843.9   100.5   —   228.7   (138.1)   (k)   4,035.0
Operating expenses and other:

Operations and administrative   218.6   90.5   31.2   19.7   (0.9)   (k)   359.1
Depreciation, amortization and accretion   244.2   37.2   24.3   19.1   47.9   (i)   372.7
Loss on long-lived assets and impairments, net   39.6   —   4.3   —   —   43.9

   502.4   127.7   59.8   38.8   47.0   775.7

Operating income   222.7   179.7   14.2   18.6   (48.0)   387.2
Earnings (loss) from unconsolidated affiliates, net   (120.4)   —   —   4.9   (9.6)   (m)   (125.1)
Interest and debt expense, net   (132.1)   (37.4)   (9.5)   (4.1)   (32.5)   (j)   (215.6)
Loss on modification/extinguishment of debt   (7.5)   —   —   —   —   (7.5)
Other income (expense), net   0.1   (0.1)   —   —   —   —

Income (loss) before income taxes   (37.2)   142.2   4.7   19.4   (90.1)   39.0
Provision for income taxes   (0.2)   —   —   (0.3)   —   (0.5)

Net income (loss)   (37.4)   142.2   4.7   19.1   (90.1)   38.5
Net income attributable to non-controlling
interests   41.1   17.0   —   —   (17.0)   (h)   41.1

Net income (loss) attributable to controlling interests   (78.5)   125.2   4.7   19.1   (73.1)   (2.6)
Net income attributable to preferred units   60.1   —   —   —   —   60.1

Net income (loss) attributable to limited partners   $ (138.6)   $ 125.2   $ 4.7   $ 19.1   $ (73.1)   $ (62.7)

Net loss per limited partner unit:
Basic and Diluted   $ (2.11)   $ (0.57)

Weighted-average limited partners’ units outstanding:
Basic and Diluted   65.6   45.1   (n)   110.7

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Financial Statements.

5

Crestwood Equity Partners LP
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Financial Statements

Note 1–Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined financial information has been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of SEC
Regulation S-X and includes pro forma adjustments that are directly
attributable to the transactions and factually supportable.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined balance sheet gives effect to the